Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY P68.2-11849-US02		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
BriteSmile Development, Inc.		
(surviving corporation by virtue of a	Name: Lornamead Brands, Inc.	
merger with Oraceutical Acquisition LLC)		
	Street Address: 175 Cooper Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	City: Tonawanda State: New York	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: USA Zip 14150	
Execution Date(s): May 16, 2006		
■ Assignment   ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
□ Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	This door to be a file to a set of the set o	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/385296	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additiona	l numbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Scott Q. Vidas	□ Enclosed	
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	☐ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)	
Suite 2000	(	
6109 Blue Circle Drive	8. Payment Information :	
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	-	
Fax: 952-563-3001	a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers	
E-mailed address:	Expiration Date:	
	( 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
	b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350	
9. Signature:	Authorized Liste Name: Scott Q. Vidas	
, organization		
Scott Q. Vidas	1911 ( I - 27 200/	
Reg. No.: 30812 Signature	June 21, 2006	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to :		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

F:\WPWORK\FORMS\PA-A\$\$GN,CVR

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0495

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. P68.1-8405-US01

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Oraceutical Acquisition LLC of 815 Pleasant Street, Lee, Massachusetts 01238 is the recorded owner of United States Letters Patent 5,816,802; 5,944,528; 6,475,469; 6,479,037 and D387,166 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. BriteSmile Development, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 489 Wiget Lane, Walnut Creek, California 94598 is the surviving corporation by virtue of a merger with Oraceutical Acquisition LLC which merger is recorded at Reel/Frame 014901/0917 dated Japuary 21, 2004 and a corrective document to correct the party names at Reel/Frame 017480/0723 dated April 18, 2006.

19

WHEREAS, Lornamead Brands, Inc. ("Assignce"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 175 Cooper Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letter Patents 5,816,802; 5,944,528; 6,475,469; 6,479,037 and D387,166 from Oraceutical Acquisition LLC in a Patent License and Assignment Agreement executed December 22, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned having knowledge of the assignment from Oraceutical Acquisition LLC dated December 22, 2003 affirms as the present owner of all assets of Oraceutical Acquisition LLC that the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to United States Letter Patents 5,816,802; 5,944,528; 6,475,469; 6,479,037 and D387,166 that Oraceutical Acquisition LLC or its successor BriteSmile Development, Inc. had or may have is assigned to Lornamead Brands, Inc.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Many	, 2006.	
٧.		BRITESMILE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
		Charly
-		Name: 1 C PENEUE7
•		Tifle: CEO

PATENT

REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0496

**RECORDED: 06/21/2006**